



An agency of the Government of Ontario

Un organisme du gouvernement de l'Ontario

This document was retrieved from the Ontario Heritage Act Register, which is accessible through the website of the Ontario Heritage Trust at **www.heritagetrust.on.ca.**

Ce document est tiré du registre aux fins de la *Loi sur le patrimoine de l'Ontario*, accessible à partir du site Web de la Fiducie du patrimoine ontarien sur **www.heritagetrust.on.ca**.

The Village

Office of the Clerk-Treas. Queen Street (519) 353-5609



of Paisley

P.O. Box 189 Paisley, Ont. NOG 2N0

REGISTERED MAIL

Ontario Heritage Foundation 77 Bloor Street Toronto, Ontario. M7A 2R9

April 14.1980

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find certified copies of

By- Laws # 80 - 7 / 80 - 8 /

80 - 9 / 80 - 10 /

The buildings are of architectural and historical interest under the Ontario Heritage Act.

Yours truly

margit futestory

for Ron Brown

/ms

Enclosures

This is certified to be a true copy. Clerk, Village of Paisley. L& Bron

THE CORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF PAISLEY

BY - LAW NUMBER 80 - 9

A BY-LAW TO DESIGNATE THE STEEL BLOCK.

WHEREAS the Ontario Heritage Act, 1974 authorizes the Council of a Municipality to enact by-laws to designate real property including the buildings and structure thereon, to be of historic or architectural value or interest.

AND WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the Village of Paisley has caused to be served upon the owner of the lands known as

"THE STEEL BLOCK"

and upon the Ontario Heritage Foundation, notice of intention to designate the

and has caused such notice of intention to be published in a newspaper having general circulation in the municipality, once for each of three consecutive weeks;

AND WHEREAS the reasons for designation are set out in schedule "B" hereto;

AND WHEREAS no notice of objection to the said proposed designation has been served upon the Clerk of the Municipality;

THEREFORE THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF PAISLEY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

That the real property known municipally as 1.

"THE STEEL BLOCK"

- MORE particularly described in Schedule "A" attached hereto is designated as being of historic interest.
- THAT the VILLAGE SOLICITOR be authorized to cause a copy 2. of this by-law to be registered against the property described in Schedule "A" hereto in the proper land registry office.
- THAT THE VILLAGE CLERK be authorized to cause a copy of this by-law to be served upon the owner of the aforesaid property and upon the Ontario Heritage Foundation and to cause notice of this by-law to be published in a newspaper having general circulation in

the Village of Paisley. BY LAW READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME AND PASSED THIS 7th. DAY OF April 1980 A.D.

Chief Council Station